

## Christoffer Strömbäck appointed Head of Investor Relations and Corporate Finance at Castellum

Christoffer Strömbäck will assume his new role as Head of Investor Relations and Corporate Finance at Castellum AB in February at the latest. He has solid experience from both the banking and property sectors.

"Relations with the capital market are important for Castellum and with Christoffer Strömbäck on board we will be able to meet the market's ever-increasing demand for information while ensuring that we continue to be clear and transparent in our financial communication", says Joacim Sjöberg, CEO, Castellum AB.

Christoffer Strömbäck has solid experience of the property and capital market from Swedbank Corporate Finance, JLL Capital Markets and Fastator, where he is currently CFO.

"I have followed Castellum for many years and look forward to contributing to the company's strong development. It is inspiring to work with capital market issues during the current tumultuous times. I also share Castellum's strong commitment to sustainability in the property sector", says Christoffer Strömbäck.

## For further information, please contact:

Joacim Sjöberg, CEO, Castellum AB, +46 8 503 052 00 Christoffer Strömbäck, incoming Head of Investor Relations and Corporate Finance, Castellum AB, +46 70 249 72 55

## About Castellum

Castellum is one of the largest listed property companies in the Nordic region that develops flexible workplaces and smart logistics solutions. As of 30 June 2023, the property value totalled approximately SEK 171 billion, including the ownership share of the Norwegian company Entra ASA. We are active in attractive Nordic growth regions. One of our sustainability goals is to become entirely climate neutral by 2030 at the latest. Castellum is the only Nordic property and construction company elected to the Dow Jones Sustainability Index (DJSI). The Castellum share is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Large Cap.

Beyond expectations. www.castellum.se

Image Attachments Strömbäck



Press Release 23 August 2023 11:00:00 CEST

## Attachments

Christoffer Strömbäck appointed Head of Investor Relations and Corporate Finance at Castellum